these assets is very high and mainly consists of exposures to municipalities and governments. Entercard is not using derivatives and is therefore not exposed

to counterparty credit risk in that area.

Entercard Group AB
556673-0585

Page 20 of 46

Market Risk

Market risk refers to the risk that the market value of a financial

instrument or future cash flows from a financial instrument is affected

by market price changes.

Entercard is exposed to market risk in the form of interest rate risk and

currency risk.

The below sensitivity analysis shows the impact on the discounted value

of assets and liabilities when market interest rates increase/decrease by

two percentage points. The total shows the effect of a parallel shift of

the same size

Interest rate risk is the exposure that arises when the maturity of assets

and liabilities differ. Entercard minimises this risk by matching the

repricing maturity of liabilities to the repricing maturity of assets.

Entercard’s interest rate risk is continuously monitored by both the

Treasury and the Risk Control function.

The below sensitivity analysis shows the impact on the discounted value of assets and liabilities when market interest rates
increase/decrease

tkr
Market interest rate change percentage

point
Market interest rate change percentage

point

 2023 2022

 -2% +2% -1% +1%

< 3 Months 53 018 -53 761 -4 526 4 476

3-6 Months -3 355 3 374 -463 469

6-12 Months -5 080 5 169 -392 404

1-2 Years -9 736 10 050 1 287 -1 242

2-3 Years -13 659 14 374 3 246 -3 148

3-4 Years -15 017 16 119 4 236 -4 080

4-5 Years -15 447 16 916 4 678 -4 467

5-10 Years -61 670 71 491 20 233 -18 790

> 10 Years -61 446 85 107 14 492 -13 141

Total -132 391 168 839 42 791 -39 519

The table below shows the effect on the net interest income over a 12-month period in the case of an increase/decrease in the interest rate curve by two
percentage point. The calculation is based on average earned interest balances and funding balances.

TSEK Interest rate -2 percentage point Interest rate +2 percentage point

Interest income   -486 101  486 101

Interest expenses   602 056  -602 056

Net interest income   115 955  -115 955

Entercard is exposed to currency risk as a part of the own funds are held

in Norwegian Kroner, and to a limited extent in Danish Kroner and euro.